

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 5807, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$11,205.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2023 Grant Fund, in acceptance of a grant received from the State of Missouri Office of State Courts Administrator for use by the Jackson County Family Court Division.

ORDINANCE NO. 5807, October 23, 2023

INTRODUCED BY Venessa Huskey, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Family Court Division has been awarded a grant by the State of Missouri Office of State Courts Administrator in the amount of \$11,205.00, to provide funding for its Mediation Program, to create and implement domestic relations programs; and,

WHEREAS, the grant is awarded for the period of July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place these grant funds in the appropriate spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be and hereby is made from the undesignated fund balance of the 2023 Grant Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION FROM TO

Grant Fund

File #: 5807, Version: 0				
Domestic Relations Resolution	on			
010-2165	45986- Increase Reven	ues	\$11,205	
Non Specific 010-9999	32810 - Undesignated	Fund Balance	, ,	\$11,205
010-9999	32810 - Undesignated	Fund Balance	\$11,205	
Domestic Relations Resolution	on			
Program				•
010-2165	56790- Other Contracto	ual Services		\$11,205
Enacted and Approved Effective Date: This ordin Executive.	nance shall be effectiv	re immediately	/ upon its s	ignature by the County
APPROVED AS TO FORM	Л :			
County Counselor				
County Councill				
I hereby certify that the 2023, was duly passed on were as follows:				
Vana	7	Marra	0	
Yeas	<u></u>	Nays	0	_
Abstaining _	0	Absent	<u>2</u>	_
This Ordinance is hereby t	ransmitted to the Count	v Executive fo	r his sianatur	-
This Ordinance is hereby t	ransmitted to the oddin	y Excoditive to	i ilio oigilatai	C .
Date Mary Jo Spino, Cler	rk of Legislature			
Date Mary to opine, clos	K of Logiciataro			
I hereby approve the attac	hed Ordinance No. 580	7.		
	21 2			
Date Frank White, Jr., Co	unty Executive			

File #: 5807, Version: 0					
Funds sufficient for this appropriation are available from the source indicated below.					
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 010 9999 32810					
ACCOUNT TITLE: Grant Fund					
Non Specific Department					
Undesignated Fund Balance					
NOT TO EXCEED: \$11,205.00					

Date Chief Administrative Officer